DECISION No 2019/3 OF THE REGIONAL STEERING COMMITTEE OF THE TRANSPORT COMMUNITY

of 5 June 2019

relating to:

- the adoption of rules on the recruitment, working conditions and geographic equilibrium of the staff of the Permanent Secretariat of the Transport Community;
- the adoption of the Staff Regulations of the Transport Community;
- the adoption of vacancy notices for the Director and the Deputy Director of the Permanent Secretariat of the Transport Community.

THE REGIONAL STEERING COMMITTEE OF THE TRANSPORT COMMUNITY,

Having regard to the Treaty establishing the Transport Community, and in particular Article 24 (1) and Article 35 thereof,

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Article 1

The rules on the recruitment, working conditions and geographic equilibrium of the staff of the Permanent Secretariat of the Transport Community, as set out in the Annex I to this Decision, are hereby adopted.

Article 2

The Staff Regulations of the Transport Community, as set out in the Annex II to this Decision, are hereby adopted.

Article 3

The vacancy notices for the Director and the Deputy Director of the Permanent Secretariat of the Transport Community, attached to this decision, are adopted.

Done in Tirana, on 5 June 2019.

For the Regional Steering

Halu

Committee

The President